: Main Library - Council
City of Clearwater Chambers
100 N. Osceola Avenue
Clearwater, FL 33755

Legislation Text

File #: ID#17-3820, Version: 1

SUBJECT/RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the second amendment to Florida Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) Agreement
LP52090 for the Kapok Terrace Sanitary Sewer Expansion Project increasing funding by $250,000 and
extending the expiration date through June 30, 2019 and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same.
(consent)

SUMMARY:

September 2014, City Council approved DEP agreement LP52090 for Clearwater Sanitary Sewer Expansion
Projects up to $250,000 which was used for CR193, Grove Circle Expansion during Fiscal Year 2014/15.

March 3, 2016, City Council approved Amendment 1 of DEP agreement LP52090 increasing funding by
$250,000 to be used for Kapok Terrace Sanitary Sewer Expansion during Fiscal Year 2015/16 and extended
the agreement through October 31, 2018.

Amendment 2 of DEP Agreement LP52090 allocates an additional $250,000 to Kapok Terrace Sanitary Sewer
Expansion Project during Fiscal Year 2016/17 and extends the agreement through June 30, 2019

The goal of the Kapok Terrace Sanitary Sewer Improvements project is to expand the sanitary sewer system in
the Kapok Terrace neighborhood. Expansion of the sanitary sewer system will remove up to approximately 135
dwellings from their septic system in the Alligator Creek Watershed which drains to Old Tampa Bay. The
expanded sewer system will direct wastewater to East Water Reclamation Facility.

Kapok Terrace Sanitary Sewer System Improvements is out to bid with the anticipated bid opening date of
September 6, 2017 and an anticipated award date of October 5, 2017.

APPROPRIATION CODE AND AMOUNT:
0315-96630-331550 $250,000

A first quarter budget amendment in Fiscal Year 2018 will increase budget, only, by $250,000 of DEP grant
funding in Capital Improvement Project 0315-96630, Sanitary Sewer Extension.

City of Clearwater Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/30/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

